

Moved by Rice

Seconded by Crabtree

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 2

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 37 and 38, and insert:

2 "(3) The administrator shall also have".

3 On page 2, in line 3, delete "work or" and insert: "work, ~~or~~"; also
4 in line 3, following "site" insert: ", or detain the vehicle"; in line 8,
5 following "located" insert: "or the vehicle is detained"; delete lines 13
6 through 15, and insert: "training."; and following line 15, insert:

7 "(e) The director of the Idaho state police and the Idaho transporta-
8 tion board shall have authority on public highways to stop and inspect
9 vehicles and enforce rules promulgated by the administrator pursuant to
10 this section.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

11 On page 4, delete line 40, and insert: "on Idaho's public highways by the
12 director of the Idaho state police and the Idaho transportation".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

13 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 6 and insert: "THE DIRECTOR OF THE IDAHO
14 STATE POLICE AND THE IDAHO TRANSPORTATION BOARD MAY ISSUE SPECIFIED ORDERS
15 UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS AND TO PROVIDE FOR DETAINMENT OF VEHICLES; AND
16 AMENDING SECTION".